LAW QFFICES
TELEPHONE WA 8-9836 P, 0. BOX 71

E. G. RICKARBY

392 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

Decenmber 19, 1962

Mrs. 4lice Duck
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay llinette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Re: The B. F. Goodrich Company
Vs: Harry E. Brown, Ind. and
d/b/a Brown's
Our File: 62-~89

With this we are handing you Summons and Complaint
in the above styled cause, together with deposit for
costs in the sum of $50.00.

Please process and hand to the sheriff, together with
the enclosed letter, and oblige.

Yours very truly,

SRS

cc: {(dup) Mr. Francis E. Sturmi
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_SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Baldwin Times

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

ALDWIN COUNTY '-
B © : TERM, 19

' TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

S
A

"You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon_ BAERY ¥, BROWN, Indiwidnally =2nd doing

business as BROWN'S,

to- appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, fo the complaint filed in the

HEARRY F. BROTN,

Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

Ipdividually end doing business as BROER'S Defendant.
by . THEE B, F. GOODRICH COMPANY,
Plaintiff. . _

Witness my hand this : day of : 19

, Clerk
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THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANTY,
A Corporation,
Plaintiff, I THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

vS. BATDWIN COUNTY, ATABAMA,

HARRY E. BROWN, Individually
and doing business as
BROWN'S,

AT TAW.

Defendant.

f oo S o S o S S e S S

COMPLAINT

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of
TWO TEOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE AND 92/100 ($2,145.92)
DOIIARS due by promissory note made by him on the 5th day of
July, 1961, and payable on demand, and which FPlaintifi has
made, together with interest on TWO THOUSAND ONE EUNDRED
FORTY-FIVE AND 92/100 ($2,145.92) DOLLARS since the 25th day
of August 1962; and the Plaintiff avers that in said note and
as a part of the consideration thereof, the Defendant has ex-
pressly waived his rights to claim personal property as exempt
to him bnder the Constitution and Laws of the State of Alabama,
and agreed to pay an attorney's fee for the collection thereof
and the Plaintiff hereby claims the further sum of THREE HUNDRED
TWENTY-ONE AND 89/100 ($321.89) DOLLARS as such attorney's fee.

!
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| SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT ~ O Baldwin Tizmes

NOw e

THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

l CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
BALDWIN COUNTY _J

TERM, 19.. ...
'i'o ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALAB"_AMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Sumo%mw
business as BROWN'S,

to appear -and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the

Cireuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against _HARRY K. BROWN,

. Individually and doing business as BROWN'S

Defendant . ...
by . TER B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY,
Plaintiff........
Witness my hand this _ Al day of Ll 19452,

4//»‘ rd \/(‘ £ fﬁ'/!’ % i Clerk
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TH_E STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

ClRCUlT COURT

mHE B F GOODRICH COMPANY;

A Gorporatlon,. g
: Plaintiffs
Vs, O

HARRY E. BROWN, Ind. and

d/b/a BROWN'S

SUMMONS and COMPLAINT

Filed ...

, Clerk

B. G. RICKARBY |
Plaintjff’s Attorney

Defendant's Attorney

Defendants -

Defendant lives at

Fairhope, Alabama
RECEIVED IN OFFICE
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B. F. Goodrich Company, a IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

i
Coxrporation, |4
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff ]
Vs ¥
AT LAW
Harry E. Brown, 1nd1v1dually |1
& doing business as BROWN'S, H
Defendant CASE NO.

Comes now the defendant in the above styled cause
and files the following separate and several pleas to the plaintiff's
complaint and says as follows:

PLEA I. The defendant pleads the general issue.

PLEA II. The defendant says that he is not in-

debted as zempiakmmd claimed in the plaintiff's complaint.

Fre&'F .Smlth Jr
Attorney for Defendant

The De¥endant demands a trial by jury in said cause.

\ - " ‘. o A -
Fred F. Smith, Jr.
Attonney for Defendant

ATTORNEY for Plaintiff: FoHL
E. G. Rickarby ' JAN #H-lZ

25




LAW OFFICES
TELEPHONE WA B-9836 P. 0. BOX 71

E. G. RICKARBY

392 FAIRMCPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

Harch 22, 196%

Mrg. Alice Duck
Clerk of the Cirdéuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Re: The B. ¥. Goodrich Company, a corporation
Vs: Harry E. Brown, Ind. & dba Brown's

Case No, 5417

Our File: 6©62-89
Enclosed find note in this mabtter, together with

consent for Jjudgment signed by Mr. Pred ¥. Smith,
dr., the attorney for the Defendant. IFlease put
these in the file. The judgment was rendered on
the 14th of March, 1963.

Yours very Truly,

BGR/wrt
Enclosures:




B.F.GOODRICH DEALER INVENTORY CREDIT AGREEMENT

137 5
The B.F.Goodrich Company Date_ JUlY 5, 19_@:-
{+]

‘our Thow Zight Sumdred & 1 —
Incon;iderationufyour cxbendinztouaam:rchnndiac credit in'the amount of FOL‘I‘ Thousand 5-*—ghb funared & ,_\TO/:I_OO

Dollars (3 J—'B Co °OO ) to enable us to purchase from you for Tusale tires and tubes, and other of your products approved by you for ingiusion
under this Agzreement, hereinafter referred to as “merchandise,” we give you herewith our demand Note of even date, payable to your order for gaid amount,
with interest at the rate of 6% per annum from the date hereof until paid in full.

Avgust 6%

We agree to Pay you, on the first day of each calendar month, beginning + #and until zaid Note iz Paid in full, the amount

T 3 M T0 8] ; . . - -
of Two Hundred & N O/-LCO Dollars ($2 S0.00 ). to be applied in reducing the principal amount of said Note, together
with the accrued interest o said Note, as computed Monthly after taking into consideration reductions in principal by payments made thereon.

It is agreed further that we will purchase merchandise from you during each year af this Agresment equivalent, on the basis of vur net purchase price, to at
Ieast four timea the average nopaid balence of said Note during such year and will carry in, inventory at all times during the term of this Agreement merchan-

dise of your manufacture having 2 value at our net purchase price equal to the amount of the then unpaid balance of aaid Note.

All purchases of your merchandise by us shan continue to be goaverned By the provisions of that certain B.F.Goodrick Tire Dealer Franchise entered into
between us, all the terms and provisions of which shall be a condition Lereof.

To secure payment of the aforegaid Note, and any and all other obligations agw ot hercafter owsd by us to you, we hereby scll and mortgage vnte you all of
the merchondise obtained with the merchandise credit for which said Note is given, and merchandise acquired with the procesds and in substitution thereo!
or of such substituted merchandise, and having a value at our net purchase price equal at all times to the amount of the then unpaid balance of said Note;
provided, however, such sale and mortgage shall become null and veid if said Note i3 paid I fgl upon demand and provided further that we shall have the
right to sell any of said merchandise in the ordinary course of our business, using the broceeds to replenish eur inventery of marchandise, and ne purchaser

We will furnish to you monthly a statement, by type, size and number of nits, of the merchandise of your manufacture which we have in imventory on thy
las: day of each calendar month during the term of this Agreement and will submit te you such additional reports, including Gnancia? and operating reports,
43 you may request from time to time, Yoy also shall have free and complete agcesa to our place of busincss and at any time may inspect and audit our boolkn
of account gnd record.

' Notwithstanding any of the pProvisions hereof, it is understood and agreed that you may demand Payment in full of the aforesaid Note in the event of any
default by ua under any of the provisions of this Agreetnent or in the event of the termination of the aforesaid B.F.Goodrich Tire Dealer Franchise.

This Agreement shall be and remain in effeet from the date of ¥OUr acceptance in the place provided below unti] the aforesaid Note together with interest hay
been paid in full, except that, at your optien, it may be terminated if demand for payment of said Note is made by youin accordance with the preceding
paragraph hereof.

Accepted at Akron, Chio

this lgth day of _..._._...im.._....._.._.., 19....639.....

(N/mﬁ: of gpﬁlcr)
B N e S O

THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY

A
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¥ i Lentral

e N i - ] City-‘zgrirhg e
Vre METY UGS RETAT ReEomts

NOTE

o o 7
Alabams uly 5, 16,01

State Date
On demand afrer ds_xtc, Tor wva_lu__s_:A rc_ccivcd,_ the ux_:dr.-migncd p:’omisca_to Pay o the order of THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY,_Almm. Ohic

$.1:800,00

Amount

o 1

Banlk of Fairhove, Fairhove, Alsbama

at the (p!aée of payment)

Four Thousand Eicht Pundred and 1»70/100-—-"----—-—----"'-—'-------—"-“--'—-"“""-""“""Du
s - Ollars

(tbaoo@oo J, with intecest at the rate of 6% per aonum from the date hereof unell paid in fol.

Non-payment of principal and interest at maturity shall cause this Note to become due and collectible at once without notice, and the party or partics hereta,
‘whether malcer, co-maker, endorser, surety or guarantor, each for himself, if and to the extent permitted by taw, hereby severally waive a5 to this obligation -
the benefit of and relief under any and gl statutes, now or hereafter enacted, providing for valuation, appraisement, inquisition, or homestead and Other ex.
emptions, including stay of execution and condemnation, and also waive presentment, demand, protest and notice of dishonor, and agrec t0 pay 1595 of the
amount then unpaid hereon as an attorney's fee in the event that this Note shall be placed with an attorney for collection and further authorize and empower

Form No. 4839 Revised 5-1-57 Printed in U.5.A.




FRED F. SMITH, JR.

ATTORMEY-AT-LAW

200 WOODMEN OF WORLD BUILDING
72 CLARK STREET

PRICHARD, ALABAMA ; P. ©. BOX 10622
L e——— PHONE GL 2-3031
LEO A. SMITH, JK.

March 20, 1963
(dict. 3/12/63)

FRED F. SMITH, JR.

Mr. E. G. Rickarby
Attorney at Law
Fairhope, Alabama

RE: B. F. Goodrich
Vs
Harry E. Brown
Circuit Court - Baldwin County,
Alabama, No. 5417

Dear Mr. Rickarby:

As per our telephone conversation, it is agreeable
with me that you proceed to take a judgment in the
above styled cause for the amount sued for plus a
reasonable attorney's fee if you are entitled to it
on the written instrument, and that further we have
agreed that a notation or entry be made upon the
docket that execution is to be stayed or not to be
issued for a period of thirty days after the date
of the judgment.

Very truly yours,

Ty
ral ') ¢ g
NN T “r”f?@

v

= Fred F. Smith, Jr.
FF¥S/s




